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Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise and port-wise quantum of iron ore exported from all parts of the country during last three years and the current year;

(b) the total quantum of iron ore on which royalty has been paid by the Government during the aforesaid period;

(c) whether port operators do not share the full information with State Governments and Union Government regarding the iron ore being exported from their ports; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) :As per available information, port-wise quantum of iron ore exported is given below:

(Quantity in Lakh tonnes)

Port    2009-10   2010-11 (P)  2011-12(till February 2012) (P)

Belekeri   61.66   18.21   -

Chennai    74.29   20.68   0.29

Ennore    9.36   4.07   -

Gangavaram   21.04   22.80   19.13

Gopalpur   1.34   -   -

Haldia    71.37   51.19   33.16

Kakinada   24.21   8.22   3.67


Karwar    14.82   6.93   -

Krishnapatnam   91.89   50.02   0.50

Goa    531.32   544.25   377.33

Mumbai    0.51   1.02   -

New Mangalore   44.25   19.39   6.83

Paradeep   122.71   130.03   57.32

Redi Port   3.40   3.46   -

Vizag    101.55   96.32   59.45

Total    1173.72   976.60   557.67

(Source: GMOEA, KIOCL,  MMTC)                                     P : Provisional

(b): The quantum of iron ore produced in various state is given below:

(in Thousand Tonnes)

State   2008-09   2009-10   2010-11(P)  2011-12(P)

India   212960   218553   207998   169664

Andhra Pradesh  10112   6246   1435   1707

Chhattisgarh  29997   26211   29146   30316


Goa   31195   38136   36723   34422

Jharkhand  21329   22547   23174   20270

Karnataka  46971   43163   37878   13269

Madhya Pradesh  412   1058   1745   1037

Maharashtra  294   283   1520   1425

Orissa   72627   80896   76350   67186

Rajasthan  23   13   27   32

P: Provisional                  (Source: IBM)

Royalty collected for iron ore by different states is given below:

(in Rs Lakh)

State   2008-09   2009-10   2010-11(P)

Andhra Pradesh  1651.00   2986.00   1085.00

Chhattisgarh  6119.81   35898.36  103149.01

Goa   2678.34   28546.54  95876.00

Gujarat   -   0.09   -


Jharkhand  3497.05   15442.56  37950.58

Karnataka  10616.59  31959.96  57079.31

Madhya Pradesh  90.00   212.00   856.45

Maharashtra  46.12   128.84   2002.79

Odisha   14949.72  66844.58  185191.66

Rajasthan  12.93   51.88   37.33

TOTAL   39661.56  182070.81  483228.13

Note: Royalty collection for the year 2011-12 is not available.

(c) and (d) :The Government has issued advisory to all Port Authorities to provide information on mineral exports to the State Governments. Further, all State Governments have been advised to ensure nomination of representatives of Port Authorities in the State Coordination cum Empowered Committee for facilitating better Coordination and sharing data.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MINES LOK SABHA
	Answer

